

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.5339-5347/2001 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2001 in CRMBA 9474/01 ,CRMBA 9475/01 9476/01,CRMBA 9477/01,CRMBA 9478/01,CRMBA 9480/01 ,CRMBA 9581/01,CRMBA 9582/01,CRMBA 9656/01 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASIF HUSAIN & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent (s)
(for permission to file SLP)

Date : 20/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sidhartha Dave,adv.
V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Z.K.Faizan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, learned counsel appearing
as caveator accepts notice for respondent No.9 - Dr.
Irshad Ahmad. Steps for issue of notice to him need not be
taken. Steps for issue of notice to the remaining
respondents may be taken within a week. Mr. Goodwill
Indeevar may file counter affidavit in the meantime.
List the matters after service is complete.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master